Cash Flow Statement is set out in below note:-

a. Reconciliation of equity as on 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016.
(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2017

For the year ended

01st April, 2016

Equity as per Previous GAAP 2.47 (1.19)
Adjustment on account of adoption of Ind AS - -
Application of Ind AS 103 – Business Combinations (Refer Note No. 7) (2,006.15) -
Equity as per Ind AS (2,003.68) (1.19)

b. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss accounts for the year ended 31st March, 2017.
(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2017

Net profit as per Previous GAAP (0.34)
Adjustment on account of adoption of Ind AS
Application of Ind AS 103 – Business Combinations (Refer Note No. 7) (2,005.68)
Net profit as per Ind AS (2,006.02)
Other Comprehensive Income (0.47)
Total Comprehensive Income reported under Ind AS (2,006.49)

c. Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2017.
(` in Lakh)

Particulars
As per Previous

GAAP

Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind AS

Net Cash flow/(used in) from operating activities  (0.46) (156.61) (157.07)
Net Cash flow/(used in) from investing activities - (68.90) (68.90)
Net Cash flow/(used in) from financing activities 2.92 1.08 4.00
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 2.46 (224.43) (221.97)
On Composite Scheme of Arrangement - 300.78 300.78
Cash and Cash equivalents as on 1st  April, 2016 0.06 - 0.06
Cash and Cash equivalents as on 31st March, 2017 2.52 76.35 78.87

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018 (Contd.)

Corporate Overview  1-13 Statutory Reports  14-57 Financial Statements  58-96

Praxis Home Retail Limited 77

3. Property, Plant and Equipment

(` in Lakh)
Plant and

Equipment

Office

Equipment

Furniture

and Fixture

Computers Total

Deemed cost

As on 1st April, 2016  -  -  -  -  -
Acquisition through Composite Scheme of
Arrangements #

 0.90  17.82  13.39  10.79  42.90

Additions -  1.30 - -  1 .30
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2017  0.90  19.12  13.39  10.79  44.20

Additions  -  -  -  -  -
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2018  0.90  19.12  13.39  10.79  44.20

Accumulated Depreciation

As on 1st April, 2016  -  -  -  -  -
Depreciation  0.16  8.77  3.58  -   12.51
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2017  0.16  8.77  3.58  -   12.51

Depreciation  0.13  4.54  2.65  1.49  8.81
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2018  0.29  13.31  6.23  1.49  21.32

Net Book Value

As on 31st March, 2017  0.74  10.35  9.81  10.79  31.69

As on 31st March, 2018  0.61  5.81  7.16  9.30  22.89

 # Refer Note No. 40

4. Intangible Assets

(` in Lakh)
Brand /

Trademark

and others

Computer

Software

Goodwill Total Intangible

Assets Under

Development

Deemed cost

As on 1st April, 2016  -  -  -  -  -
Acquisition through Composite
Scheme of Arrangements #

 21.40  10.76  61.16  93.32  1.12

Additions  1.61  55.00  -  56.61  -
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2017  23.01  65.76  61.16  149.93  1.12

Additions  -  -  -  -  -
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2018  23.01  65.76  61.16  149.93  1.12

Accumulated Depreciation

As on 1st April, 2016  -  -  -  -  -
Amortisation expense  7.29  12.42  -  19.71  -
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2017  7.29  12.42  -  19.71  -

Amortisation expense  1.86  18.77  -  20.63  -
Disposals/Transfer  -  -  -  -  -
As on 31st March, 2018  9.15  31.19  -  40.34  -

Net Book Value

As on 31st March, 2017  15.72  53.34  61.16  130.22  1.12

As on 31st March, 2018  13.86  34.57  61.16  109.59  1.12

 Notes:-

 (1)  Intangible assets are other than internally generated
 (2)  Balance Useful life of Intangible assets - 5 to 8 years
 # Refer Note No. 40

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018 (Contd.)

78 Annual Report 2017-18

5. Non-Current Financial Assets - Others

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
As at

31st March, 2018

As at

31st March, 2017

As at

1st April, 2016

Unsecured, Considered Good
Security Deposits  12,476.59  -   -
Total  12,476.59  -   -

6. Deferred Tax Assets / (Liability)

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
As at

31st March, 2018

As at